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“Talent wins games, but teamwork and intelligence wins championships.”

– Michael Jordan




Without the help from these amazing contributors [https://github.com/ramitsurana/awesome-kubernetes/graphs/contributors],
building this awesome-repo would never has been possible. Thank You very much guys !!

Thanks to Gitbook.This awesome list can now be downloaded and read in the form of a book.Check it out –>  https://www.gitbook.com/book/ramitsurana/awesome-kubernetes/ .Keep Learning Keep Sharing !!

If you see a package or project here that is no longer maintained or is not a good fit, please submit a pull request to improve this file. Thank you!


What is Kubernetes? :ship:


Kubernetes is an open-source system for automating deployment, scaling, and management of containerized applications.
It groups containers that make up an application into logical units for easy management and discovery.




Source: What is Kubernetes [http://kubernetes.io/]




History:

Kubernetes is known to be a descendant of Google’s system BORG


The first unified container-management system developed at Google was the system we internally call Borg.
It was built to manage both long-running services and batch jobs, which had previously been handled by two separate
systems: Babysitter and the Global Work Queue. The latter’s architecture strongly influenced Borg, but was focused on
batch jobs; both predated Linux control groups.




Source: Kubernetes Past [http://research.google.com/pubs/archive/44843.pdf]




Date of Birth:

Kubernetes celebrates its birthday every year on 21st July. Kubernetes 1.0 was released on July 21 2015, after being first announced to the public at Dockercon in June 2014 [https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YrxnVKZeqK8].




Roadmap

The awesome-kubernetes will now soon be available in the form of different releases and package bundles, It means that you can
download the awesome kubernetes release up to a certain period of time, The release for awesome kubernetes 2015 bundle is released. Checkout the releases column for more info.
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Useful Articles

A piece of writing included with others in a newspaper, magazine, or other publication


Cloud Providers


	Kubernetes on AWS [http://coreos.com/kubernetes/docs/latest/kubernetes-on-aws.html] by CoreOS [https://twitter.com/coreoslinux]


	AWS Advent 2014 - CoreOS and Kubernetes on AWS [http://awsadvent.tumblr.com/post/104260597799/aws-advent-2014-coreos-and-kubernetes-on-aws] by Tim Dsyinger [https://twitter.com/dysinger]


	Kubernetes and AWS VPC Peering [http://ben.straub.cc/2015/08/19/kubernetes-aws-vpc-peering/] by Ben Straub [https://twitter.com/benstraub]


	Testing Kubernetes on AWS [http://alanwill.me/Testing-Kubernetes-on-AWS/] by Alan Will [https://twitter.com/alanwill]


	Kubernetes: First steps on Amazon AWS [http://blog.dutchcoders.io/kubernetes-first-steps-on-amazon-aws/] by Remco [http://blog.dutchcoders.io/author/remco/]


	Manage Kubernetes Clusters on AWS Using Kops [https://aws.amazon.com/blogs/compute/kubernetes-clusters-aws-kops/]


	Production grade Kubernetes on AWS: Primer (Part 1) [https://medium.com/tailor-tech/production-grade-kubernetes-on-aws-primer-5b83e71c024] by Guy Maliar [https://github.com/gmaliar]


	Production grade Kubernetes on AWS: 4 tools that made our lives easier (Part 2) [https://medium.com/tailor-tech/production-grade-kubernetes-on-aws-4-tools-that-made-our-lives-easier-29438e8b58ca] by Guy Maliar [https://github.com/gmaliar]


	Production grade Kubernetes on AWS: 3 tips for networking, ingress and microservices (Part 3) [https://medium.com/tailor-tech/production-grade-kubernetes-on-aws-3-tips-for-networking-ingress-and-microservices-8d28c355a6e0] by Guy Maliar [https://github.com/gmaliar]


	Production grade Kubernetes on AWS: 3 lessons learned scaling a cluster (Part 4) [https://medium.com/tailor-tech/production-grade-kubernetes-on-aws-3-lessons-learned-scaling-a-cluster-a421dfe786dd] by Guy Maliar [https://github.com/gmaliar]


	Continuous Deployment with Google Container Engine and Kubernetes [http://semaphoreci.com/community/tutorials/continuous-deployment-with-google-container-engine-and-kubernetes]


	Creating a Kubernetes Cluster on DigitalOcean with Python and Fabric [https://testdriven.io/creating-a-kubernetes-cluster-on-digitalocean]


	Deploy a Kubernetes development cluster with Juju! [http://insights.ubuntu.com/2015/07/23/deploy-a-kubernetes-development-cluster-with-juju-2/] by Matt Bruzek [https://twitter.com/mattatcanonical]


	Containers at Scale with Kubernetes on OpenStack [http://keithtenzer.com/2015/04/15/containers-at-scale-with-kubernetes-on-openstack/] by Keith Tenzer [https://twitter.com/keithtenzer]







Logging


	Logging in Kubernetes with Fluentd and Elasticsearch [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/logging-in-kubernetes-with-fluentd-and-elasticsearch/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]


	Logging - Kafka topic by namespace [http://www.devoperandi.com/logging-kafka-topic-by-kubernetes-namespace/] by Michael Ward [https://twitter.com/DevoperandI]







Monitoring


	Kubernetes Monitoring Guide [http://www.datadoghq.com/blog/monitoring-kubernetes-era/] by JM Saponaro [http://github.com/JayJayM]


	Installing cAdvisor and Heapster on bare metal Kubernetes [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/installing-cadvisor-and-heapster-on-bare-metal-kubernetes/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]


	How to Monitor Kubernetes: A 4-Part Series [http://sysdig.com/blog/monitoring-kubernetes-with-sysdig-cloud/]







Security


	Kubernetes Security Guide [https://sysdig.com/blog/kubernetes-security-guide/] - RBAC, TLS, Security policy, Network policy, etc.


	Handling Sensitive Data In A Docker Application with Kubernetes Secrets [http://scotch.io/tutorials/google-cloud-platform-iii-handling-sensitive-data-in-a-docker-application-with-kubernetes-secrets] by John Kariuki  [https://twitter.com/_kar_is]


	How to Create and Use Kubernetes Secrets [http://linoxide.com/containers/create-use-kubernetes-secrets/] by Mohamed Ez Ez [http://linoxide.com/author/mohamedez/]


	Kubernetes Security Best Practices [https://dev.to/petermbenjamin/kubernetes-security-best-practices-hlk] by Peter Benjamin [https://petermbenjamin.github.io/me]


	Running Vault and Consul on Kubernetes [https://testdriven.io/running-vault-and-consul-on-kubernetes] by Michael Herman [https://mherman.org/]







Authentication


	Kubernetes Authentication plugins and kubeconfig [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/kubernetes-authentication-plugins-and-kubeconfig/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]


	Kubernetes Authentication - OpenID Connect [http://www.devoperandi.com/kubernetes-authentication-openid-connect/] by Michael Ward [https://twitter.com/DevoperandI]


	Kubernetes authentication via GitHub OAuth and Dex [https://medium.com/preply-engineering/k8s-auth-a81f59d4dff6] by Amet Umerov [https://github.com/Amet13]







Networking


	Enable IPv6 on Kubernetes with Project Calico [https://www.projectcalico.org/enable-ipv6-on-kubernetes-with-project-calico/] by Valentin Ouvrard [https://twitter.com/Valentin_NC]


	Kubernetes in IPV6-only [http://opsnotice.xyz/kubernetes-ipv6-only/] by Valentin Ouvrard [https://twitter.com/Valentin_NC]


	Kubernetes 101 – Networking [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/kubernetes-101-networking/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]


	Kubernetes with OpenStack Cloud Provider: Current state and upcoming changes (part 1 of 2) [http://medium.com/@arthur.souzamiranda/kubernetes-with-openstack-cloud-provider-current-state-and-upcoming-changes-part-1-of-2-48b161ea449a]


	Comparison of Networking Solutions for Kubernetes [http://machinezone.github.io/research/networking-solutions-for-kubernetes/]







CI/CD


	GitOps: High-Velocity CI/CD for Kubernetes [http://dzone.com/articles/gitops-high-velocity-cicd-for-kubernetes]


	Achieving CI/CD with Kubernetes [http://ramitsurana.github.io/myblog/achieving-ci-cd-with-kubernetes] by Ramit Surana [https://twitter.com/ramitsurana]


	Jenkins declarative pipelines with Kubernetes [http://radu-matei.com/blog/kubernetes-jenkins-azure/]


	Adding CI/CD to your Spring Boot app with Jenkins X and Kubernetes [https://developer.okta.com/blog/2018/07/11/ci-cd-spring-boot-jenkins-x-kubernetes] by Matt Raible [https://twitter.com/mraible] using Jenkins X [https://jenkins-x.io/]


	Continuous Delivery with Amazon EKS and Jenkins X [https://aws.amazon.com/blogs/opensource/continuous-delivery-eks-jenkins-x/] by Henryk Konsek [https://twitter.com/hekonsek] using Jenkins X [https://jenkins-x.io/]


	CI/CD for Microservices on DigitalOcean Kubernetes [https://semaphoreci.com/blog/cicd-microservices-digitalocean-kubernetes] using Semaphore [https://semaphoreci.com]





	CircleCI [http://www.alexecollins.com/continuous-delivery-with-kubernetes-and-circleci/]







Deep Learning


	Automate deep learning training with Kubernetes GPU-cluster [https://github.com/Langhalsdino/Kubernetes-GPU-Guide]







Certifications


	How to pass the Certified Kubernetes Administrator (CKA) exam on the first attempt [https://medium.com/devopslinks/how-to-pass-certified-kubernetes-administrator-cka-exam-on-first-attempt-36c0ceb4c9e]







Devops Tools


	Deploying Kubernetes with Ansible and Terraform [http://solinea.com/blog/deploying-kubernetes-ansible-terraform]


	Kubernetes with SaltStack revisited [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/kubernetes-with-saltstack-revisited/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]


	Try Kubernetes with Vagrant [http://lollyrock.com/articles/kubernetes-vagrant/] by Christoph Hartmann [https://twitter.com/chri_hartmann]


	Cluster Consul using Kubernetes API [http://www.devoperandi.com/cluster-consul-using-kubernetes-api/]


	Dynamic Kubernetes installation/configuration with SaltStack [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/dynamic-kubernetes-installationconfiguration-with-saltstack/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]


	Deploying Kubernetes with SaltStack [http://www.dasblinkenlichten.com/deploying-kubernetes-with-saltstack/] by Jon Langemak [https://twitter.com/blinken_lichten]







Others


	Packaging Multiple Resources together [http://blog.arungupta.me/kubernetes-application-package-multiple-resources-together/]


	Scaling Docker with Kubernetes [http://www.infoq.com/articles/scaling-docker-with-kubernetes] by Carlos Sanchez [https://twitter.com/csanchez]


	Creating a Kubernetes Cluster to Run Docker Formatted Container Images [http://access.redhat.com/articles/1353773] by Chris Negus [https://twitter.com/linuxcricket]


	Containerizing Docker on Kubernetes !! [http://www.linkedin.com/pulse/containerizing-docker-kubernetes-ramit-surana] by Ramit Surana [https://twitter.com/ramitsurana]


	Quay: Introducing an Application Registry for Kubernetes [http://coreos.com/blog/quay-application-registry-for-kubernetes.html] by Antoine Legrand


	Play With Kubernetes Quickly Using Docker [http://zwischenzugs.wordpress.com/2015/04/06/play-with-kubernetes-quickly-using-docker/]


	1 command to Kubernetes with Docker compose [http://sebgoa.blogspot.in/2015/04/1-command-to-kubernetes-with-docker.html] by Sebastien Goasguen [https://twitter.com/sebgoa]


	Nginx Server Deployment using Kubernetes [http://containertutorials.com/get_started_kubernetes/k8s_example.html] by Rajdeep Dua [https://www.twitter.com/rajdeepdua]


	What even is a kubelet? [http://kamalmarhubi.com/blog/2015/08/27/what-even-is-a-kubelet/] by Kamal Marhubi [https://twitter.com/kamalmarhubi]


	Kubernetes from the ground up: the API server [http://kamalmarhubi.com/blog/2015/09/06/kubernetes-from-the-ground-up-the-api-server/] by Kamal Marhubi [https://twitter.com/kamalmarhubi]


	CoreOS + Kubernetes Step By Step [https://coreos.com/kubernetes/docs/latest/getting-started.html] by Coreos [https://twitter.com/coreoslinux]


	Deploying to Kubernetes with Panamax [http://www.ctl.io/developers/blog/post/deploying-to-kubernetes-with-panamax/] by Brian DeHamer [https://twitter.com/bdehamer]


	Deploy Kubernetes with a Single Command Using Atomicapp [http://www.projectatomic.io/blog/2015/08/fun-with-kubenetes-and-atomicapp/] by Jason Brooks [https://twitter.com/jasonbrooks]


	Deploying a Bare Metal Kubernetes Cluster [http://blog.jameskyle.org/2014/08/deploying-baremetal-kubernetes-cluster/] by James Kyle [https://twitter.com/jameskyle75]


	Kubernetes clusters with Oh-My-Vagrant [http://ttboj.wordpress.com/2015/05/02/kubernetes-clusters-with-oh-my-vagrant/] by James [https://twitter.com/#%21/purpleidea]


	Fleet Unit Files for Kubernetes on CoreOS [http://blog.michaelhamrah.com/2015/06/fleet-unit-files-for-kubernetes-on-coreos/] by Michael Hamrah [https://twitter.com/mhamrah]


	Kubernetes Container Orchestration through Java APIs [http://keithtenzer.com/2015/05/04/kubernetes-container-orchestration-through-java-apis/] by Keith Tenzer [https://twitter.com/keithtenzer]


	Docker Clustering Tools Compared: Kubernetes vs Docker Swarm [http://technologyconversations.com/2015/11/04/docker-clustering-tools-compared-kubernetes-vs-docker-swarm/]


	Why Docker and Google Kubernetes Are Like PaaS Done Right [http://www.sdxcentral.com/articles/news/why-docker-and-google-kubernetes-are-like-paas-done-right/2015/08/]


	Kubernetes Production Patterns (and Anti-Patterns) [https://github.com/gravitational/workshop/blob/master/k8sprod]


	Introducing Kubic Project [https://www.suse.com/communities/blog/introducing-kubic-project-new-open-source-project/]


	Three post learn k8s [http://blog.alexellis.io/tag/learn-k8s/]


	Kubernetes tips & tricks [http://opsnotice.xyz/kubernetes-tips-tricks/]


	Running Flask on Kubernetes [https://testdriven.io/running-flask-on-kubernetes]


	Deploying Node Apps the “Right” Way [https://kubesail.com/blog/deploying-node-apps-the-right-way] by Dan Pastusek [https://twitter.com/pastudan]
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